

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 7, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Fourth Day of Service Coming to Knights Landing Library

(**Woodland, CA**) – As of March 4, Yolo County's Knights Landing Branch Library, located at 42351 Third Street in Knights Landing, is now open for a fourth day of service on Saturdays from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m.

To help celebrate these new hours a celebration will be held at the branch on March 25 from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m. All are welcome to enjoy light refreshments and a special program by Magician Trevor Wyatt.

The new hours were selected based on the results of a January 2016 survey of residents in Knights Landing. Last year a third day of service was added on Tuesdays from 3:00 to 8:00 p.m. and now, with the addition of a fourth day of service, the Knights Landing Branch Library will be open for 21 hours each week. This will allow more residents, families and community members the opportunity to visit the branch after work or on the weekends and to attend programs together.

Yolo County Library strengthens families and supports communities by providing continuing opportunities for literacy and lifelong learning. For more information about the Yolo County Library visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org or connect with the Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###